
City of Cooper City Defined Benefit Plan Contacts As of 3/14/19

General Police Fire Management
The Resource Centers, LLC  Benefits USA Benefits USA Florida League of Cities
Margaret "Margie" Adcock or Scott Bauer
The Resource Centers, LLC
4360 Northlake Blvd., Suite 206 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 
T: 561‐624‐3277 
F: 561‐624‐3278

Livia Giuliani 
Benefits USA, Inc. 
3810 Inverrary Blvd., Suite 303 
Lauderhill, FL 33319 
T: 954‐730‐2068 x205
F: 954‐730‐0738 

Livia Giuliani 
Benefits USA, Inc. 
3810 Inverrary Blvd., Suite 303 
Lauderhill, FL 33319 
T: 954‐730‐2068 x205
F: 954‐730‐0738 

Stephanie Forbes
Retirement Svcs Specialist
PO Box 1757
Tallahassee, FL 32302‐1757
T: 850‐701‐3661
F: 850‐222‐3806

Margie@resourcecenters.com
Scott@resourcecenters.com

livia@benefits‐usa.org  livia@benefits‐usa.org  sforbes@flcities.com

Kabat, Schertzer, De La Torre, Taraboulos & 
Co.

Kabat, Schertzer, De La Torre, 
Taraboulos & Co.

Steven Gordon, CPA, Partner
11555 Heron Bay Blvd. Suite 200
Coral Springs, FL 33076
T: 954‐485‐5788
F: 954‐485‐8988

Steven Gordon, CPA, Partner
11555 Heron Bay Blvd. Suite 200
Coral Springs, FL 33076
T: 954‐485‐5788
F: 954‐485‐8988

sgordon@ksdt‐cpa.com sgordon@ksdt‐cpa.com

Gabriel, Roeder, Smith (GRS) Gabriel, Roeder, Smith (GRS) Gabriel, Roeder, Smith (GRS)
Melissa R. Moskovitz, F.C.A., E.A., M.A.A.A.
Gabriel, Roeder, Smith & Company
One East Broward Blvd., Suite 505
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301‐1804 
T: (954) 527‐1616
F:  (954) 525‐0083

Melissa R. Moskovitz, F.C.A., E.A., M.A.A.A.
Gabriel, Roeder, Smith & Company
One East Broward Blvd., Suite 505
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301‐1804 
T: (954) 527‐1616
F:  (954) 525‐0083

Melissa R. Moskovitz, F.C.A., E.A., M.A.A.A.
Gabriel, Roeder, Smith & Company
One East Broward Blvd., Suite 505
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301‐1804 
T: (954) 527‐1616
F:  (954) 525‐0083

Melissa.Moskovitz@GabrielRoeder.com Melissa.Moskovitz@GabrielRoeder.com Melissa.Moskovitz@GabrielRoeder.com

Klausner, Kaufman Sugarman & Susskind Sugarman & Susskind
Robert "Bob" Klausner or Adam Levinson
Klausner, Kaufman, Jensen, & Levinson, P.A.
7080 Northwest 4th Street
Plantation, Florida 33317
T: (954) 916‐1202

Pedro Herrera
100 Miracle Mile Ste 300
Coral Gables, FL 33134
T: (800) 329‐2122

Pedro Herrera/Ken Harrison
100 Miracle Mile Ste 300
Coral Gables, FL 33134
T: (800) 329‐2122

bob@robertdklausner.com
adam@robertdklausner.com

pherrera@sugarmansusskind.com pherrera@sugarmansusskind.com
kharrison@sugarmansusskind.com

AndCo Consulting
(formerly The Bogdahn Group & Thistle)

Dahab Associates Burgess Chambers & Associates

John McCann or Mike Welker
4901 Vineland Road, Suite 600
Orlando, FL 32811
T: (407) 205‐0306
C: (954) 873‐4511 

David Lee
423 South Country Road
Bay Shore, NY 11706
T: (631) 665‐6181

Frank Wan
305 E Robinson Street #690
Orlando, FL 32801
T: 407‐644‐0111

johnmc@bogdahngroup.com dlee@dahab.com fwan@burgesschambers.com

Administrator

Attorney

Consultant

Actuary

Accountant/CPA
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General Police Fire Management
Salem Trust Wilmington Trust  ‐ An M&T Bank Affiliate

(Mfrs & Traders Trust Co.)
Salem Trust

Karen Russo, RPA
Sr. Vice President/Regional Manager
455 Fairway Drive, Suite 103
Deerfield Beach, FL 33441
T: 954‐426‐5770

James G. Wisniewski, CEBS
One M&T Plaza, 9th Floor
Buffalo, NY   14203
T: 800‐836‐1431
F: 866‐898‐0780

Karen Russo, RPA
Sr. Vice President/Regional Manager
455 Fairway Drive, Suite 103
Deerfield Beach, FL 33441
T: 954‐426‐5770

Karen.Russo@salemtrust.com JWisniewski2@wilmingtontrust.com   Karen.Russo@salemtrust.com
Sawgrass Asset Management, LLC Sawgrass Asset Management, LLC Sawgrass Asset Management, LLC
Gregg Gosch or Chris Greco
Sawgrass Asset Management, LLC
Institutional Client Services
1579 The Greens Way, Suite 20
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
T: (904) 493‐5500

Gregg Gosch or Chris Greco
Sawgrass Asset Management, LLC
Institutional Client Services
1579 The Greens Way, Suite 20
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
T: (904) 493‐5501

Gregg Gosch or Chris Greco
Sawgrass Asset Management, LLC
Institutional Client Services
1579 The Greens Way, Suite 20
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
T: (904) 493‐5502

goschg@saw‐grass.com goschg@saw‐grass.com goschg@saw‐grass.com

Highland Capital Management, LLC Fiduciary Management, Inc. Multi Employer Property Trust
Grant McMurry, Managing Director
Highland Capital Mangement, LLC
390 North Orange Avenue, Suite 2100
Orlando, FL 32801
T: 407‐839‐8440
F: 407‐841‐2814

Michael S. Stanley
100 East Wisconsin Ave, #2200
Milwaukee, WI 53202
T: 414‐226‐4545

Julie Hunter
New Tower Trust Company
3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 1600
Bethesda, MD 20814
T: 240‐235‐9963

gmcmurry@icccapital.com mstanley@fiduciarmgt.com Julie.Hunter@NewTowerTrust.com
American Realty Advisors American Realty Advisors Miller Howard Investments
Richelle Hayes, Dir Marketing & Client Svcs
Americal Realty Advisors
801 International Parkway, Suite 500
Lake Mary, FL 32746
T: 407‐342‐1432
F: 407‐562‐2001

Richelle Hayes, Dir Marketing & Client Svcs
Americal Realty Advisors
801 International Parkway, Suite 500
Lake Mary, FL 32746
T: 407‐342‐1432
F: 407‐562‐2002

Anne Marie Gilly
324 Upper Byrdcliffe Road
P. O. Box 549
Woodstock, NY 12498
T: 845‐679‐9166

rhayes@americanreal.com rhayes@americanreal.com annemarie@mhinvest.com
RhumbLine Advisers Landon Butler & Company, LP
Antonio "Tony" Ballestas, Jr.
Portfolio Analyst
RhumbLine Advisers 
265 Franklin Street, 21st Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
T: 617‐345‐0434 
F: 617‐330‐7379

Frances Palmer, PHD
Multi Employer Property Trust
700 13th Street NW, Suite 925
Washington, DC 20005
T: 202‐737‐7604

ajb@indexmngr.com fpalmer@lbutler.com

Custodian

Manager

Manager

Manager

Manager
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General Police Fire Management
Forward Int'l Dividend Fund
Brad Schulter
101 California St., 16th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
T: (415) 869‐6376
bschulter@forwardinvesting.com

Wells Capital Management
Joseph P. Conroy, CFA
123 South Broad Street, 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19109
T: 215‐670‐3424; C: 610‐212‐8976
F: 855‐280‐0300
jconroy@wellsfargo.com

Manager

Manager

3/3


